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CLIA COMMITTEE MEMBERSHIP LIST 

 
CHAIR 
 

Mr. Kent Batty  
Court Administrator  
Superior Court in Pima County 
110 W. Congress 
Tucson, AZ  85701‐1331 
Phone: (520) 740‐3768/Fax: (602) 740‐8367                                          
kbatty@sc.pima.gov                                          
cc: ccardan@sc.pima.gov 
Term Expiration: June 2012 
 
 
VICE CHAIR 
 

Mr. Don Jacobson 
Court Administrator  
Flagstaff Municipal Court 
15 N. Beaver 
Flagstaff, AZ  86001 
Phone: (928) 774‐1401, ex 215 
Fax: (928) 556‐1284 
djacobso@courts.az.gov  
Term Expiration: June 2012 
 
 
MEMBERS 
 

Judy Aldrich, Ed.D.  
Chandler/Gilbert Community College 
419 E. Vera Lane 
Tempe, AZ  85284 
Phone: (480) 961‐3576/Fax: 
Jaldrich419@cox.net 
Term Expiration: June 2014 
 
Hon. Randolph A. Bartlett 
Superior Court in Mohave County 
Judge, Division II 
2001 College Drive, Suite 148 
Lake Havasu City, AZ  86403 
Phone: 928‐453‐0739/Fax: 928‐453‐0713  
rbartlet@courts.az.gov 
Term Expiration: June 2012 
 

Mr. Mike Baumstark  
Deputy Director 
Administrative Office of the Courts 
1501 W. Washington  
Phoenix, AZ   85007 
Phone: (602) 452‐3305/Fax: (602) 452‐3484 
mbaumstark@courts.az.gov 
Term Expiration: June 2014 
 
Hon.  Margaret Downie  
Appellate Judge  
Arizona Court of Appeals, Division I 
1501 West Washington 
Phoenix, AZ  85007 
Phone: (602) 542‐1478/Fax: (602) 542‐7801 
mdownie@appeals.az.gov 
Term Expiration: June 2012 
 
Hon.  Maria L. Felix 
Presiding Judge 
Tucson Justice Court 
115 N Church Avenue 
Tucson, AZ  85701 
Phone: (520) 740‐3505/Fax: (520) 351‐8345 
mfelix@jp.pima.gov 
Term Expiration: June 2012 
 
Ms. Billie Grobe 
Chief Probation Officer  
Yavapai County Adult Probation  
255 East Gurley Street, 2nd Floor 
Prescott, AZ  86301 
Phone:  (928) 771‐3332/Fax: (928) 771‐3112 
billie.grobe@co.yavapai.az.us 
Term Expiration: June 2014 
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Ms. Sue Hall 
Clerk of the Court 
Apache County Clerk of the Superior Court 
P.O. Box 365 
St. Johns, AZ  85936 
Phone: (928) 337‐7553/Fax: (928) 337‐2771 
shall@apacheclerk.net 
Term Expiration: June 2014 
 
Mr. Phil Hanley 
Director of Human Resources/Admin. Svs.  
Superior Court in Maricopa County 
101 W. Jefferson  
ECB‐Law Library, 3rd fl, Ste A 
Phoenix, AZ  85003 
Phone:  (602) 506‐0226/Fax: (602) 506‐2280 
phanley@courthr.maricopa.gov 
Term Expiration: June 2012 
 
Ms. Jolene Hefner 
Detention Administrator 
Yuma County Juvenile Justice Center 
2440 West 28th Street 
Yuma, AZ  85364 
Phone: (928) 314‐1819/Fax: (928) 314‐1993 
jhefner@courts.az.gov 
Term Expiration: June 2014 
 
Mr. Vincent J. Iaria 
Chief Juvenile Probation Officer 
Superior Court in Maricopa County 
Maricopa County Juvenile Probation 
1326 West Durango Street 
Phoenix, AZ  85009 
Phone: (602) 506‐2638/Fax: 602‐506‐8901 
(602) 506‐1640 – Aurora Valenzuela (Asst) 
iariav@Juvenile.maricopa.gov 
cc: aurval@juvenile.maricopa.gov 
Term Expiration: June 2014 
 

 
 
 
Updated 7/19/2011 

 

Mr. Michael Malone 
Court Liaison  
Superior Court in Pinal County 
P.O. Box 1748 
Florence, AZ 85132 
Phone: (520) 866‐5443/Fax: (520) 866‐5401 
mmalone@courts.az.gov 
Term Expiration: June 2012 
 
Hon. Douglas Rayes 
Associate Presiding Criminal Judge 
Superior Court in Maricopa County 
101 West Jefferson, Suite 411 
Phoenix, AZ  85003 
Phone: (602) 506‐0816/Fax: (602) 372‐1850 
drayes@superiorcourt.maricopa.gov  
cc:  Mfarmer@superiorcourt.maricopa.gov 
Term Expiration: June 2014 
 
Mr. David Sanders 
Chief Probation Officer 
Superior Court in Pima County 
110 W. Congress 
Tucson, AZ  85701 
Phone: (520) 740‐3801/Fax: (520) 798‐3352 
dsanders@sc.co.pima.az.us 
Term Expiration: June 2014 
 
Hon.  Michael D. Slovek 
Presiding Magistrate 
Bullhead City Municipal Court 
1255 Marina Blvd. 
Bullhead City, AZ  86442 
Phone: (928) 763‐0135, Ex 118 
Fax: (928) 763‐8993 
mslovek@courts.az.gov 
Term Expiration: June 2012 
 
STAFF 
Ms. Deb King 
Manager 
Administrative Office of the Courts 
1501 W. Washington 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 
Phone: (602) 452‐3019/Fax: (602) 452‐3004 
dking@courts.az.gov 
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